VERIFIED COMPLETE_

City of Fresno CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT **CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION**

747 R Street, 2nd Floor Fresno, CA 93721 CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO.

CONTRAC	T AWARDED BY:	CITY	COUNCIL		REDEVELOPMENT AGENC		IFORMAL	
					I	DATE OF A	_	Oct 19, 2023
PROJECT:	TCC Park at MLK Mag	net Core					SHEET_	1 of 1
						BID FIL	_	12302905
CONTRACT	32400343		JECT I.D	PW00857		DERAL PR	oj. id	N/A
CONTRACT					rickyard Drive Madera C	A 93636		
MAIL:	cshort@avisoninc.cor	n; rnewr	nan@avisoni	nc.com	pecifications or do the following	described work	k not include	ed in the plans and
pecifications or	this contract.	uesunoeu	changes nom th	c plans and o	Journalian at a training			
	HANGE IS NOT EFFECTI	∕E UNTIL	FULLY EXEC	JTED.	Change requested by:	CITY OF F	RESNO	
Description								
I. A.	CHANGES TO CONT Provides for all labor, requested per RFP No	equipme	ent, materials	, and all a	<u>ATIONS</u> oplicable mark ups for th s, dated November 18, 2	e additional 024, and Av	work rison	
	Construction, Inc.'s Po							
	Increase in Contract F	rice			***************************************			\$ 1,267,158.00
В.	B. Provides for all labor, equipment, materials, and all applicable mark ups for the work related to the bioswale basins per RFP No. 9 Bulletin 2, dated December 31, 2024, and Avison Construction, Inc.'s PCO No. 14, dated February 4, 2025. Increase in Contract Price. \$ 171,052							
	morease in contract	1100						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
C.	unforeseen circumsta				caused by design chang	ge of other		
II.	CONTRACT PRICE Increase to Contract	Price sh	all include all	costs for a	above noted work and sh	nall be consi	dered	φ.
Ш.	CONTRACT TIME							\$ 1,438,210.00 166 Days
Cost of this	Change Order	\$ 1,	,438,210.00	Increase	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT	TIME		
Estimated				Decrease			NUMBER :	5.475
Exact X			0.40.000.00		5 (20 0 0 0 0		OF DAYS	DATE Mar 25, 2024
Original Con			,646,293.00 673,443.37		Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calen	dar Days	140	Mai 23, 2024
	ost Changes to Date ontract Changes	· <u> </u>	013,443.31		Computed Date for Completion		140	Oct 9, 2024
	ng this Change Order	\$ 2	,111,653.37		Time extension days this CCC		166	
			110000		Total time extension days all		198	
Net change i	in Contract Price is				Weather Days through 3/1/25		7	
of the o	original Contract Price		24.4%		Suspended Days through 3/1/	/25	0	
					Extended Date for Completion	n		Aug 5, 2025
Revised Co	ntract Price	\$ 10	,757,946.37	change prop	Substantial Completion osed and hereby agree, if this p	proposal is appr	oved, that v	ve will provide all
equipment, furi	nish all materials, except as n	ay otherw	ise be noted abo	ve, and perfo	m all services necessary for the	e work above s	pecified, an	d will accept as full
	for the price shown above, $3/31/25$			Contractor	Avison Construction, la	nc.		
Accepted Date	20							
Signed By:	Robert J. Newm				Project Manager			
If the contracto	or does not sign acceptance o	f this order	r, his attention is	directed to the	require pants of the specificati	ions as to proce	eding with	the ordered work.
Submitted By: Luis Aguilar				Recommende	d ///9//		Date	131/2025
Authorized: [02%	Construction Manager		Date	
Authorized:	f change orders or total of change on City Council	ders exceed : Minutes of	Meeting Dated:	il abass	5/1/25	lion 33422 Health	and Safaty Co	de for Approv contracts 1
				ıı cnange order 🔊	ceeds Fresno City Charter limit or Sec	non sagez riedith a		4/3/25
Approved:	Capital Projects Assista		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0	2	J		5/15/202
Approved:	Capital Projects Directors: Capital Projects Directors: Capital Projects Directors Capital Projects Di	Sanchez		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			Date	3/13/000